



AMMONIA UREA PLANT BASED ON COAL GASIFICATION
TALCHER FERTILISERS LIMITED ODISHA (INDIA)



Date 05.06.2018

Amendment - XIV

To

NIT NO.: PNMM/PC 009.E-4002 dated 29.09.2017

This is for information of all Bidders who have already purchased and those who are willing to purchase the subject NIT document, that Amendment XIV (Commercial) dated 05.06.2018 is being issued and shall be read in conjunction to the NIT and subsequent Amendments issued till date.

Note: Scope of work and other terms & conditions of NIT shall prevail as per original NIT along-with subsequent amendments.

For & on behalf of
Talcher Fertilizers Ltd. (TFL)

(P. R. Sahu)
Addl. G. M (M.M)
Ph.: + 91-120-2544063
Email: prsahu@pdilin.com

Amendment – XIV (Commercial) Dated 05.06.2018 to NIT No. PNMM/PC-009/E-4002
For Ammonia Urea Fertilizer Plant Based on Coal Gasification at Talcher, Odisha (India)

Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Part / Sec.	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
PART I, COMMERCIAL						
1.0 Instruction To Bidders.						
1	I/1	18 of 40	8.3	Authentication of all documents submitted against PQC:	<p>All documents in support of Technology and Experience criteria of PQC to be furnished by the bidders shall necessarily be:</p> <p>(a) Indian Bidder: Duly certified / attested by Chartered Engineer and notary public with legible stamp</p> <p>(b) Foreign bidder: Duly certified / attested by Chartered Engineer / Licensed Professional Engineer / EurEta Registered Engineer / Eur Ing or Equivalent Registered Engineer of bidder's country with legible stamp. Further, supporting documents pertaining to Technology and Experience criteria of PQC (except those required under clause nos. 8.1.2.1, 8.1.2.2, 8.2.2.1 and 8.2.2.2 of PQC) should also be certified true copies, duly signed, dated and stamped by an official, authorized for this purpose in Indian Embassy / High Commission in bidder's country.</p> <p>In case of supporting documents required under clause nos. 8.1.2.1, 8.1.2.2, 8.2.2.1 and 8.2.2.2 of experience criteria of PQC, the documents shall be Duly certified /</p>	<p>8.3.1 FOR TECHNICAL & EXPERIENCE CRITERIA</p> <p>All documents in support of Technical Criteria of Pre-Qualification Criteria (PQC) to be furnished by the bidders shall be authenticated as follows:</p> <p>(a) For Indian bidders, duly certified / attested by Chartered Engineer and Notary Public with legible stamp. In lieu of this, bidders can submit the documents duly certified by Statutory Auditor of the bidder.</p> <p>(b) For Foreign bidder, duly certified / attested by Chartered Engineer / Licensed Professional Engineer / EurEta Registered Engineer/ Eur Ing or Equivalent Registered Engineer of bidder's country with legible stamp. Further, the documents should also be certified true copies, duly signed, dated and stamped by an official, authorized for this purpose in Indian Embassy / High Commission in bidder's country. However, member countries of Hague Convention 1961, supporting document pertaining to technical PQC Apostille affixed by Competent</p>

Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Part / Sec.	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
					<p>attested by Chartered Engineer / Licensed Professional Engineer / EurEta Registered Engineer / Eur Ing or Equivalent Registered Engineer of bidder's country with legible stamp and further the same shall be certified true copies, duly signed, dated and stamped by an official, authorized for this purpose in Indian Embassy / High Commission in bidder's country or in the country in which the Bidder has executed the project.</p> <p>However, member countries of Hague Convection 1961, supporting documents pertaining to Technology and Experience criteria of PQC certified by "Apostille affixed by Competent authorities designated by the government of bidder's country" shall also be acceptable.</p> <p>In support of Financial criteria of PQC, bidder is required to submit following:</p> <p>(a) Indian Bidder: Shall submit "Details of Financial capability of bidder" in prescribed format (Annexure 1.31), duly signed & stamped by a chartered accountant.</p> <p>Further, a copy of Audited Annual Financial Statements submitted in bid shall be duly certified / attested by notary public with legible stamp.</p> <p>(b) Foreign bidder: Shall submit "Details of Financial capability of bidder" in prescribed format (Annexure 1.31), duly signed & stamped by a chartered accountant.</p> <p>Further, a copy of Audited Annual Financial Statements</p>	<p>Authorities designated by the government of bidder's country shall also be acceptable. In lieu of above certification, bidders can submit the documents duly certified by Statutory Auditor of the bidder.</p> <p>Note 1: In case of Foreign bidders submitting documents w.r.t. contracts executed in India, authentication procedure applicable for Indian bidders mentioned at sl. no. 8.3.1 (a) above may be followed.</p> <p>Note 2: In case a bidder submits documents with Apostille affixed by Competent Authorities designated by the government of bidder's country or Indian embassy in bidder's country, further authentication of documents by certified engineers may not be necessary.</p> <p>8.3.2 FOR FINANCIAL CRITERIA</p> <p>All documents in support of Financial Criteria of Pre-Qualification Criteria (PQC) to be furnished by the bidders shall be authenticated as follows:</p> <p>(a) Indian bidders shall submit 'Details of financial capability of bidder' in prescribed format (Annexure 1.31 of tender document) duly signed and stamped by a chartered accountant. Further, copy of audited annual financial statements submitted along with bid shall be duly</p>

Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Part / Sec.	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
					<p>submitted in bid shall be duly certified true copies, duly signed, dated and stamped by an official, authorized for this purpose in Indian Embassy / High Commission in bidder's country. However, member countries of Hague Convection 1961, supporting documents pertaining to financial PQC certified "Apostille affixed by Competent authorities designated by the government of bidder's country" shall also be acceptable.</p>	<p>certified / attested by Notary Public with legible stamp.</p> <p>(b) Foreign bidders shall submit 'Details of financial capability of bidder' in prescribed format (Annexure 1.31 of tender document) duly signed and stamped by a chartered accountant. Further, copy of audited annual financial statements submitted in bid shall be certified true copies, duly signed, dated and stamped by an official, authorized for this purpose in Indian Embassy / High Commission in bidder's country. However, member countries of Hague Convention 1961, supporting document pertaining to financial PQC Apostille affixed by Competent Authorities designated by the government of bidder's country shall also be acceptable.</p> <p>Note 1: In case, bidder submits 'details of financial capability of bidder' in prescribed format in support of financial criteria of PQC duly signed and stamped by its Statutory Auditor, authentication of audited financial statements as mentioned at sl. no. 8.3.2 (a) and 8.3.2 (b) above may not be necessary.</p>